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Co. ¥, 149th F. A. Birkland, / Walter B, ~ Pvt, 1439850
42nd Div., : - Home: 9240 Pleasant Ave.,
' 3 ’ ~ Chieago, Ill.

Pyt. Welter B, Birkland was struck by a fragment from an enemy _
shell, a2t the battery position near Nan ois, Prance, about 6 ».u.
Oct, 11th, 1918. The fragment pussec through his side gund stomach,
wounding him 80 severely that he died within an hour, PFirst aid was
’Mminiugerad at once gand he wus then taken to a dressing siation where
A liedicak Officer of this regiment guve him the best possible care, but:
‘without results, This soldier was buried the next day by members of
i"ma battery, with Chaplain licCallum in charge.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO

Blrkland, Welter B. ( m) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrs. N. S, Birklend, S pEC! A L

9220 Pleasant Avenue
Chicago, Ill,

October 12, 1932.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. Thig was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
vigit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europs.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do. ” /4

Will you please devote a few moments of your, }ime to{ggité

either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_ _ . thus
indicating whether or nof you desire o m ke the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires no pos and return this sheet

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother| fr\,
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved: one~:
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparatlons_ Yl
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege. : f@LEVt,

9

For The Quartermaster General, o . ! =
o ZZ _este Very uruly yours, kR S
Ww’g g/%v(,d //F’%) v f. - ! QY

Q. M. C, Form 356 éom Form 493)
Approved December 1, 19:

Captain, Q?'M;~Co§bs,
Assistant.

IMMEDIATE ACTION




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE' QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

" B (ML)

v Ulrkland,

Jey

Dear Madam:

Refarence 1s made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
maklng inquiry as to whether you desire to make & pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer-of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, 4t is requested you complete the form below by writlng
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
~-name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition , Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

'Sign heré
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCF WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermagter General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Birkland Walter B (MA)- - July 7 1082

Mrs Anna M Birkleand
9220 Monsant Avo
Chicago I11

Dear Madam:f

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remaing are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this TAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit' from the Act. . There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money.allowanceé to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

: IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure propsr and satisfactory accommecdations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS.. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19338%__ . . . .
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR. DEPARTMENT -
QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RercyReren o QM 293 A-M Avguey 14, 1931

" Bivkland, Welter B, :Pwi.lolsy (Ma) M

Wrse No Se ..311' \lﬂ’l.
9820 Pleasant Ave.,
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Madam:.'

Receipt is ackrowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to

... the cemeterles of Europe, wherein you, advise that your health

will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Caompetent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of' their arrival in New York
-until ‘their return: thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be' arranged for and in the event you decide
‘to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything poss1ble will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
‘and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. - However,
‘should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire_to
 make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, ‘it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may

be made for you. ;

For The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M.. Corps,
Asgistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO. OI\‘[ 293 A"Nﬁ‘
Birkland, Walter B. Pvt. 1 cl (M-A) M June 11, 1931,

—y{\:\
N ?Vfﬁ/ﬂ
Mrs. ﬁ. Se. Birkland,
9220 Pleasant Ave.,
Chicago, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages.
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions:
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

HUGHES, .
Captalq Q. M. Corps ‘
Assistant. G |

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? /\Sﬁ

Write answer\here
(147249¢¢A£, Zéiéb&LfZ{:4iJ /¢&/7L)

%W%Ww/@%g//ﬁﬂ/w

1gn here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON o

M:”f{
”
IN REPLY REFER TO Q@_avg_gﬂﬁx:_gm M
Birkland, Walter B, Pvt.lcl., 1232-M April 4, 1931.

Mrs. N. S. Birkland,
9220 Pleasant Ave,,
Chicago, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following gquestions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? Dl aed P 42L¢4¢4{
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°? 4A249777/‘ 70724(1
3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condltlon of Health
4. Do you speak English? Zé;;:JQQg¢,4L{Z{Z;,Cﬁ;:‘/pwt42449L/

5. What other language do you speak? /QQ;Xy ‘é%é/ ké//Cilu/
‘ LA, 5%/ édiuf/
4 Wiy

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON .,

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Birklend, Walter B. 1232 M June 7, 1930

res ¥Ne 85 Birklend
2220 Pleasent Avenue
Clhieagn, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now béing made for conducting pilgrimageé
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship trangportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question. §

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this cheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter 18 being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
4. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? . . -~ .
{(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



"'» WAR DEPARTMENT (‘I'

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN: REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C

Birkils nd, Walter B, Sept ember 4, 1929,
1232

Mr. Normal S. Birkland, , Wer
9220 Pleasant Ave., EMJ44Q25 ﬁZZzz»aiﬁf*—/gan
Chicago, 111, /7

/

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and ‘husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ALL—
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: 3
2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, J}%z/
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 7
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
" ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- ’ g 9
closed Act, give her name, address, and 9;%241.S%ﬁ;4/2421¢4//£1Z4Lpgéf;
relationship in the space opposite. Tz
. p; ppp , i fé@id /l%ﬂa/»«,é’ﬂﬂ{,
0, LY
3. If survived by a widow or mother does she *64/£j1/9
desire to make the p11gr1mage°" 5%2 '¢AZ}— ¢zaif’¢4/tdf4, e W
Lpihe. A
For The Quartermaster General, *“békpyck”;‘177JZ’
{ ) ¥ 4 . _—
‘4~¢ Veryitruly yours, NYW&N e
2 Incls. VIO, BiRRLE,
Act of Congress AR 0T il Coloel

¥ o Assistant.
Envelope



. WAR. DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in rEpLY rersr To QM 293 A-C
(Birklard, Walter B.) June = 29.1929.

My, Normal S.Bipkland,
9220 Pleasant AV, g
Chiocago, I1l.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

'The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late Private ist class Walter D, Birkland, Bat. F, 149th F.A. whose remains

are now iuterred in the Meuse-argonme Anerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous~Montfauncon
Kouse, Frange.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provieions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that actiocn may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgriwags. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, wnich defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE ‘OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Birkland, Walter B. “(MA)

vizkrand;
o toh o A 0 1‘1‘7‘00‘
Chicega, Till,

Dear Madam:

i Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme--
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pllgrlmages are authorlzed
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made aceordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and-return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19337 (Answer "Yes" or 'No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: _ Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl; Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN. REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A*M
Birkland Waltor B (MA) July 7 1932
¥ra Anne ¥ Birkland
10280 Plensant ‘Ave
Chio: *¥ide] 111

Dear Madam:

- The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
, pllgrlmages to the cemeteries Of Europe durlng the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
. for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. .Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permlt the Government to make a money allowaneé to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
. WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothere
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advanee. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the quegtion, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be din this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. \ Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1935?_‘wh~_ DN, S
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT.

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
 WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO

QM 293 AM . 4 “Anguat 14, 1931

;:s.rmu@; Hal bar Bi. Pytilele {MA) M

In‘:'io Ny :Se. Birklmld,
9220 Pleasant Avewy
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Madam:

' Rece1pt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the p11gr1maga to
the cemeteries of Burope, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932

Competent peraonnel w111 be provided to care for the
mothers -and widows from the time ¢f:their arrival in.New York ..
. until their return thereto, Medical attendants and all other
‘necesgities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
~to make ‘a pilgrlmage you are assured everything pOSSlble will'
be done for your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and-in poor nealth made
the p11gr1mage and appear t6 have benefited fherefrom.

Your name. is being placed on the list of mothers and
w1dows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
ghould you change your, mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
queeted you adv1se this office in order that arrangements may
pe Made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, .

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY @xaro al ;ﬁ( AN
DEYRIgnd, Tpdter i Pyl 1ol (M=A) M June 11,1937,
= |
= o
<3 oA
%]
2y
Mrg iy, 85 Birkland,

9220 Plead@nt Ave..
= -

S,

Chidaro, g;l.
>
— O

L)

LM
Dear Madam:

. Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

i dations, reserva-
roper and satisfactory accommo g
Sy uired during the summer of 1932

tions for steamship transportation req :
must be made by this office not later than August'lst oi thés i:?iing
It is therefore desired that you answer the quesylon below ky ]
either of the words "Yes", "No', o1 wUndecided" in the blank sD
following the guestion.

As soor as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and return thig sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope wﬁich
prompt reply is essential.

requires no postage. Do not delay, as &

This letter is being sent to all el.gible mothers and widows
novernment during

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the .
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°9
Write answer here

Sign hers



. WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rREFEr To QM 293 A—C

N

‘Birkland, Walter B, ‘Pvt,lel, 1232-M April 4, 1931,

Mrs, N.. 8, Birkland,
9220 Plessant Ave,,
Chicago, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the let¥3¥'¥6 this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°%

3. Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

e
N -
& For The Quartermaster General, !
L o Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
Act
Amendment



® @

QU 293 AN ‘ ) i
B : N October 10, 1930
Birkland, Wwelter B. «Pet 1 Cl 1232 ¥

Vi jirs. Na Se Birkland
. 9220 Pleasant Avenue
Chieago, Illinois

i Dear Madam:

A reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteriss of Europe, author- .
ized by the 4ct of Congress of March 24 1929 as amended May 15 1930.- ;

: The records of .th:Ls offlce s how ,that'you are the. v
. of the deceascd vetoran named above and in order that plans m be

completed ifor conducting the pilgrimages In 1931, it is roq&giﬁ you
answer the following gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor
and return the letter to this off1co in the emlosod envolope whioh )
requlres no postage. @

1. Do you dosire to meke this pilgrimage?)
2. Do you dasire to make the pilgrimage
__.in the ealendax year 195172

B Pledse glve you.r'age and state your Age '
health. Condition of health :

4, Do you speak English?

b, What other langmace do you speak?

Por The Quartarmaeter Goneral;

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUCIES,

Encle: Cnptain, Qo i 4 'Corlﬁ '-
Act , 23sistant.
Amemdrent ~
Envelopo

30/150
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY vREFER TO QM 293 A-C
Birkland, Walter B. 1232 M June 7, 1930'

¥Mrse. W. §. Birkland
9220 Pleasant Avenue
Chicago, Y11,

Déar Madam:

Arrangements are row being made for conducting pllgrlmages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in FEurope under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929%

To. assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office -not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word “Yes" or "No* in the blank space follow1ng the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please 81gn
-your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not. delay, as a prompt. reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR ‘19312 - PRI T,
(erte answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY REFER To QM 293 "A-C ; October 7%, 1929,
Birkland, Walter B, 1232 M

¥rs., Ne. S. Birkland,
9220 Pleasant Ave., °
Chicago, 111,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for. pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forcés of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such cems-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimagés are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an:investigation and
gubmit the resultes of such investigation in a ‘report to Congrese not later than
December 15, '1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who degire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you deéire to make the pilgrimage ; '
in the calendar year 1930? . : ' (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
t0 the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

" For The Quartermaster General,

‘Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Agsigtant,



WAR DEPARTMENT q

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Birkh: nd, Walter Bs

- ‘Sept ember 4, 1929,
1232 ot g

M¥r, Normel S Birkland,’
9220 Pleasant Aveas
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1928aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view 10
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil- -
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. \

© Will you please fill in the answers to the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1, Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has. not since remarried? If 8o, give her
complete address:: '

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother;
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
~desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act. of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER YO QM 293 A"C

(Birkland, Welter B.) LUnoiLRNLEES

.Mro Haml SeBirkland,
9220 Pleasant Ave.,
O'H‘Lcago, Illa :

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

Private 18t olass Walter B. Birkland, Bat. Py 149th P.A. whose remaine

are now interred in' the Neuse-Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne~sous-dontfaucon
Weuse, Frange. - '

late

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provigions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
18 a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who gtood inm loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requestdh.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congreses.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



v
irkland ‘ lalter B 14.2,950 A2
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Pet.-det 1 2hry R 149th F.Ai.

(R.mk and organization.:

State your relatlonshlp to the deceased d,(,z/l—/

Do yow desire the remains brought to the United States? - /V;’
| (¥ 0r no,)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should!be sent.:

i

]

(Name of person to recoive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph ofiice.) .

(Number and street | (City or lm})n ) (State.)
ien l]clp)//‘l Zr 3 cns/ —Mlmd
7/LO A MMI qu QD/\A,/L—G,{, g OLQL: \

(Number a(d Street or raral route

t or rural route.) (City, town, or post olltce. ) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713






® R
In reply refer to:

QM - 293 C-R ,
Septenber £2, 1925

My Borman 8. Bi!'.:.lﬂ.nd’
9220 Ploagant’ Av0e,
Chiaa:_;a, lllp

Dasr Sirs = The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed thit
the permanent grave of . :

: ; Private, First Class, Walter D Birkland, Battery

Py ¥49th Pisld Artillery, io:'@rave 25, Bow £l, Block B, Jleuse-Argonns

Amprigim Cemetery, Bomsgns-sons-dontfsuson (Meuse), Franges’ = j

Thig 18 oné of the permenent lmerican military cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
‘marked by headstone ¢f white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, oyganization, date of soldier's death ard Stats
£rom which he came, The headstons will be placed at all graves in
sonnection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of reldtives. -~ "

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
‘exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the degeased will be perpetually maine
tained by this Governmemt in @ manner befitting the last resting
place of our heroes. : 3

.quy truly yours,

R
{2\
g
j{.AI. L:L-ot¢ll »
Agsgistant.




4 COMPIL.&ON OF DISPOSITION OF REM’NS DATA

% File No. 36914 ////

I. LocaTrioNn InpeEx CARD: ;’/
() Name _B_IBKL_AND_%__?i&lfz_e_l'__g_-. ____________________ Ser. No. 1429560 '
TYP. msSG ___
) Rank -.'P.V.hk--l/.c ____________ Organization _Bat, B, 149th F.A.
OR RIS
(¢) Date of deatlQ/.ll/lS ________________ (d) Cause of death ________ k/.a ___________________
II. RecrstrAaTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave Nos «-. 083  \ Row' . == 40 Rlot =g Secr i AB8 I TYP. mge

() Emerg. Address Norman__S._ Birkland, (Father), 9220 Pleasant Ave.,

Chicago, Ill.

II1. /Fis ft 96ldXer§( dfind frﬁmﬁ:oy[tag'ioﬂs gﬁsgésqé ___________________________ i CKR...ZJ.-.

IV. A. G. O. Disposrrion CARD: 7 A ~ Date of receipt _ TEG MBALIL S e 5

(a) Name ﬁ,  f‘i/_::4L;;m‘ "~ () Relggionship CLALAEL
A € .// n’ .l. /'“ l'.-x‘A»«: 7 ) : y ; / i
(&) Addvess 2L (Llrada AL Ll

(d)ERemamsiiofbe bronghtitio W, S8 . TS e G P 7L T HEEcoo8 TUSHGIICY 1 i SURPETINE
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at L T A e e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of bodyin U.S. ..
(NDispositiontmstmiclions A oG bropg bt 50 [ 0. e AL ]
Examiner’s Initials ... CL0e LOzr Dase¥f L Sl gl I O , 1920
V. AL G 0. CorrESPONDENGE shows commminication Ty o e e
________________ N i atedM eI E Tt i R LTI AT O T
confirming request in Par. IV.,item ., above, orrequesting thatc T TC 0 | iL IS
Bxaminers Initials - ot i 200 L TDYN A o o b SRR Wt s 1920.

Vid@ R. 8 Tres, ConemsroNDENGE~=shows a8 follows: e ecadl oM cltbecadis e leoee i ann
................................. > ----__-_
__________________________ /. LA A AAV N LRI GAAAANS o

(@) Cancellation memos referred to? _-__‘7__‘_';_;_;-_-_Z;Q;.:-:_;; _________________________________________________________ y

Examiner’s Initials ... 7/4 & Dy A e R T P AL T ~1920 ,

COUNTRY FRANCE Ceverery No. 1882, Seo, 88+ Smmer No. .13
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 ) / : 4 ) I Maxe Form No. 114 £

Amended April 6, 1920 =729 / i Y

¢ b f
bad 3
~ %



VIL. .G. B. S: Form! No. 114 maderiir. ¥ o SonaBilis i T S , 1920.

Typed by , Checked by __...__._..: VAR ) , 1920.

VIII. FinaL AcTION:
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

Qe eI S S0 L s o 0, 1 g S W

PARNCRAPH 2 - NOT.TO.BE RETURNED.  veo>

IX. CORRECTIONS
/ CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desiresibodynberce . ullud “Ha il oh ol Rilminid, g’ Ahiy 3 0 | e A . a0 8 S WA e
iBod vitoibeiEhippeditoMude S als Gl S 0 By Seie) DR | MR eI Lk At W U A L 55 M
XM SUSPENSTON, IREMATURS Lo 0 ANt 18 RS 10 40 SO T 0 08 A0
'''' E'—'T}S""""“_"""“"""""_"""“"”“""_""'"'""'""_"”""""_"""""""""""""""“"“"""""”"“



=
y ¢
3

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION _ Romagne,. Cemetery 1232,

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE__ Oct. 6, 19281,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT ANDQREBURUH,bF,BQbXP-C%.

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE RERORT o

Records of G.R.S. Headq'uart‘ers.h Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name _ BIRKLAND, Welter B. L1025 aName 4 0 N Ml Ml O R0 1 i st

2. No. _,.142554(4)'___*_ i aThita JIERERE B2 LSRN ON G g B ST TN T, TR

3. Rank _ P,_v_t_..:‘_l/:*cl.‘_ L WL | R L2 RRATICE Rl oo T ) a5 40 o) R SN

4. Org.  Bat. F. 14%9th F.A. = 134 0nE s OO, S el Wthel i, A

SATD D FER Ry ey AT T M M R L o e Ly (et} DD alTN o - el o RGN, Lo R

e 0 ey VRN AR A AT (b) D.B. _No disorepancies.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No._h_b_}aa W Ly SECE L 82 _____ 15. Grave No. . P SECH i e

Eo. BLEH PRI LA Rowion i v a ETRIPL Otk sl 10 s ) T L b R OW i Ao ius. s

Dl AT ML SRR P S vy 17. No discrepsncies. .. .

18. Cemetery Argonne Amer. 19. Commune or town 13_9_,_{‘?;8?}9‘_‘}9]:{%:%0}_1}_?.5}9_‘50"1

‘ ) : w5 O The
20. Dept. or County _Meuse g iRl country ¢ France kit . v g e s

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. . 1232 Sect.82

................................ TR S AR e e e T e

23. Disinterred (Date) Oet. 6, 1921. BY s e iy . ST O TR o Lt i N
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name  Walter B, Bimand . Serial No. = - =

Bank BV LD /eflits SR Sy ) Onganizaition Bat. I A9 R A L
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes On body? No

________ ,w .49/”//&%

A O I ST e L S Signature Junior Technical Assistant

& e Wilsons
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification’were on body? (If no disc of other means of
identification on body, gige description of body in detail).

bl

", B 2
Tag on peg over body agrees viith GRS records and is attached to body.

i/cl privates chevrons on sleeve,
27. Condition of body _ Badly. decomposed; features unrecognizable. ... ..

28. Nature of burial ' Pine box, uniform and burlep,

1]
29. Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quopediabovets Yl Name - el 0l e

&*

—

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Ogt. 6, 1921 . By . H.B.Strong,-

31, Casket sealed by H-E-Strojz~g .

A DRITUR- S




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. (0-g114

32. Designation of body:
Name BIRKIAND , Walter B. . . . Serial No, 142350
Ranki e EVELUL /Tl WM organization'sh. | Batt. F, 149phipoani i0 Gl
33. Consigned to: A
Name of Permanent Cemetery Argonne Amer. Romagne-sous-lontfaucon, #1232
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Oct, 6, 198le By He Bs Strong.
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
: accomplished under my immediate supervision and—that the report above
is correct. '):5 -
Q;4ﬁ4/1yézfzfigi/{fc;laaa‘lﬂr
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector __ G€0. C. Bland, 1st Lieut, QUC.
36.. Remarks o o4 o o0 None , G W e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)  Oetober 6th, 1921, 4
To point of Concentration . __ Morgue, Romagne. %/ A /
(Name ) 7 /4225224‘£2kf’\¥
Convoyer___ Wa. J. Royed. ___ Signature Shipping Officer Albert M . Jackson
. : Captaj?‘, C.A.C,
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. 74; ___________________
By GRS RO DR s onvat e sl M NS BV Gty [ TRA Y D ¥ AV i TN ot - M L
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ML O WOl £ g
70 PormanentMCemotery™ . Lol W, o 1| Soumaiin o o ordt sl s Cak e < WG F S0 Lo U N0
(Name )
CONV.OY ST Acod Ao il S ¥ o 3 bl Signatune /Shipping MOAL Iicemuet . 1 il bissnians e )
405 Recedvedbate st W SRR v o LNl L B ) Hy) g L
GREMS MBeDEegenvat iy el tie w i 4, gl N 7000 PINEAVIE. SR O sk o SR
41. Reinterred. ... ..MeuseArgenne Cemetery # 1232 Oet 7th 1921~~~ °
(Date)
42. Grave No.""9!,?§"P}QQFW.PWA??§W"”§;““m,"“nuhw<m”,,W it ©0 O 1 oXiIC R T o s N0
ASL R OEMNIMG | AU B0 T R VI R L How st ' o AbNha i S S b T T




. Concentration, .

Place ... Homggne 1232,

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

I at/e s e 00t 465 HLO2T o 1 eSS \
1. REMAINS OFBIBKLAND,JalterB SERIAL NUMBER.......... 142950 .
Rk BV e T ORGANIZATION ... Bate Fo 149th Zmf F‘A' .............................
12.' Dfsinterred (date): From (give complete location) :
............ ote 6, 1921 BF 188, Bogl Betolife
’By Group S S I TR i [ImitRes s D00y 28¢. 1 il i R A N
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........ no. ... Ongrave marker P M 01 A OREA I 0
- (b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

chevrons on sleevee
.................................. R PP P P T PP PR PP 2,5’6‘12’14.18’19’20@,29 ,518.F.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identiiying items ﬂS,lelg,CMBl])..
y oeve

15,19’32 SOFO 3
(@) Height (actual measurement) ... mpossible to determine.

(b) Weight (estimated)........... Ay im0 ORI el e e,
(¢) Hair—Color ..., CLOMES T AN L X i

Ouantityees oyl i CLOMNI AV, 8 o i BT I

(haractenistiest ialiams. rd o, Jo wipiiltlmet | ol

(d) Hair on face—Color ......................... 1 SR AR R

[Gocationm sl 6 4. Sl e mate il gttt dho LA Sy 8.

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

.«
il ‘qzissing PALUS) NN LN 5 s bl ey Pt e

# do '

7. Disinterment = R /V TV T Hond. s
ised by ... /) Approved ; ... T M e (0
SBEChueRd by 1 ' e APPIOTEG Lo s Tay ML B

—dlelie tronges (Tifle)
I o, A fe) o

8. Reburial d;;{fif e s e L <

supervised by i o8l LT ST BiEEEERRE T Agpmvﬁc Q/w{&%/ o i

s Bs Sheilds 7 (itlepes We Young¥r, coa Qe |

i Jite



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

1. LocaTioNy IxpEx CAmDb:

(a) Name BIRELAND, Walter B,

@) Rank Pvt. 1/0
(¢) Date of dead®/ 11/18

IT. RecistraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. g R Py Plot 4%

File No.

(b) Emerg. Addresd!0Tman S, Birkland, (Father), 9220 Pleasant Ave.,

III/ Fifes/ oféo]Aielé d/yu{g f{on{ ct/nt.({gizus/ diézas/es

(d) Cause of death __.

36914

Organization Bat, ‘@, 149th F, A,

FERE e SN 0L il

TYP. MSQ

\

A

Pl :
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based: \\\
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ b
cable/one e i M S ISR L ALY e 8L Ll e , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by
ey b letter of transmittal on MAY]Z]QZ} _______ , 192
CunAGRAPH 2 - KO HM:fiﬂi;}ﬂﬁﬁif”“m“"m;§2%2§) _____________________________________ RIS it -
WA Rormell5 forwardeditof R RS H ohoken NG/, RSO ST o I SR e , 192
VII. SuppLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name, Desires Action taken.
............................................ A e v
VITD, Form 115 received drom G. R, Sy Hoboken, N. J. .. o o o o L , 192
2 8 g
COUNTRY CEMETERY No\ oo coitliils  cullivtioy A CSTHII INGO, et e e s SN
s, dip g el l X
PRANCE 232, B8ed. 82, 13

2T



ot N "y
AVE LOCKTION BLANK.

S

LOCATIGN OF THE GRAVE OF

(Surname.) (Number. ) (l’nst Name and Initials.)

(Rank.) ; (Organization.)

DATE OF BURTIAL

PLACE OP BURTAL. . ¥... ...+, e e

(Give Cemetery, Town ﬂndLH)épqhHLcnt) \hp reference
must specify clearly what map is used. A

C‘_;j > . f
Headhoard? g, "! e I8 Bofitle HINETE e
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one fastened to']‘mme peg
stake used as a grave marke

If name unknown and tags mﬂdeseription and marks
should be-given here: i = /

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) :

This portion to be sent .to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
’
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1. G. Form No. 1. TRVE Hq. G. R. .me
2. So]dier’a‘. 142950
g .. BivkYamd ... 0 Walter. B. . .

Surname, (in block letters) First Name and Initials

4 ... Private 1sb.C. . Bobt.F. 149 F.A.

Rank Company Regt. or Corps
B Booot BN Ao Lk et ) BT S3) S s G e R
Date of Death Cause, if known J_sf;f‘
; o Isolsted *
Date of Burial Cemetery
T G e S Meuse ... .
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department -~
e P
COe i L i 1f~~..\ ..... Y 4
Grave No. %" Plot No. or Letter.
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? .....Headboard? ¥ €S Bottle® \. ..

Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? 4. Attachet to Grave Magker? . Ji
_}dentlﬁcution Tagiass J

11. If name unknownf’éjI;d tags misding, giFe I.z;rks and dgéérip-
tion. £ 4 7
30 M V¥ o ad @eading frem

........ Mon{;fﬁﬁc B0 00 '.i .o.é .o.ﬁrt v’ ..-2_%,; . K E.

‘ 50060 %g 3 gg"ﬁ;pg 3 6a 507‘.5/1,3. ...............
~ Map refer Ge, if ninterment is -outsi emetery
Z’"}?QF)'?\]][IZE hbe

........................................

 H0-/23 SR 28 S B UIVERE - AT

///gketch #4(}’7;.0.‘;1;....5. ..... . ...3.o.é ..... ...7.‘...



teh 39. f “"'"
K Isolated Buri‘

Soldier's No. 142950

Soldier's Name- Birkleand Walter B

Renk, Private 1st Cl- Batt F. 149 F, A,
Date of Death, Oct 15, ;8

Date of Burial, Oct 15, 18

- cs;uae of Death, Killed in Action

Isolated Grave-
Grave isolated and located about 6 kilos

fr Montfaucon S.W. fr Mgntﬁau@nnﬂonacheppy

Road ead about 14 “kilo fr Road d on
Avocourt road, dwe Wéa%'b of the rosd

leaving Cheppy ? Road and ng towa;‘d
Avocourt, aboutgd M. fr Road.§§E? N by 507 B

Map Verdun S. ,‘ £

{;,:3‘
Signed. Pv Jay Ql/(;\up 1,GR 206

gf—

'cﬁﬂﬁ.(ﬁ ; ‘
(0-/23)SHT.3 .5 S, 5. COORD
/e ﬁj/;flc £

2448
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9 HEADQUARTERS
H AMERICAN G VES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q. ., IN EUROPE

8, AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

April 11, 1921

File No. 3
: A;/';‘ ) 7 3
From: g Chiet, f
itko) 5 o Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterialii}vé?;gq)j
!
p ‘z‘
pulpjecits Acknowledgment of Correspondence. 1

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
correspondence from your office:

ERLLRL )
dated: Masrch 26, 1921

1st Tndorsement )
File No. 293.8 Cem,Div. -#36914 (Birkland, Walter B.)

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave llarker

Name : Pvt.l/cl Walter B. Birkland

H. B BEIAARS,
A& COI’O}]./ ] / .M.C.

DIK.



» s _ s 7 /Y

1st Ind.

File Wo. 293.8:Cem. Diva - $#36914 - (BIRKLAND, Wrlter B.)
| Frome: Os Qo Me Gay Cemoterial Divicion, March 26,.1921 - To: Chief, American
|  Ggraves Rexistration Service, Q.l.Cs in T‘urope 45 Avenuo d'lena, Paris Frince.

1, Returned. The Tecords of this office Show the correct
particulars rezarding the soldier whese hody is contained .in Urave (183,
Section.$82, Plot #4&, Argome American Cemotery 3}1232 Rome gne-~s oug~
lontfaucon, lleuse to be :

Private 1/c1 Welter B. BIRKLAND, i.‘142950. Y

Battery F, 149th Pield Artillery, - F

Date ‘of ‘)Oath ...-“......10/11/18 ; ﬂ rr*'

Lg

2o It is requested that the inscription on the mirker erected
over this ‘soldierts grave be. corrected and photo/rraph taken showi.ng corre ct
inscriptions : 5 : \

and the records of you'r office should be adjustea’accordingly. g

By suthority of the Querteruaster Generals

AL A 0
. Sl | | W Re GRERIEY, ' U TR
Inv. SS Ry BG Coptalin, QuiaCe, - | EVW

Inv & Adj TP _ - BExeountive 0fficer,
’ , Cemeterial Division.

-

Gl

MAILED
MAR 2 8 1997
QR.S,
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v

‘\(b/ s 44 ' ' Q
Co. P, 1&9‘*5th. Al ‘ ' Birkland, 7 Witer B. - Pvt. 142950
42nd Div, 6 Home: 9220 Pleasant Ave.,
¥ : A Chicago, Ill,

) !

Pvt, Walter B, Birkland was struck by a fragment from an enemy
shell, at the battery position near Nantillois, Prance, about 6 P.M.
Oct, 1lth, 1918, The fragment passed through his side gnd stomach,
wounding him so severely that he died within gn hour, Pirst aid was
administered et once gnd he was then taken to a dressing station where
e liedicalh Officer of this regiment gave him the best possible care, but
without results, This goldier was buried the next day by members of
this battery, with Chaplain McCellum in chgrge.

Informent: Johnston, Paul E - lst Sgt.142909
Co, I, 149th PF.A,

Home: Milton, Ill.

Signed: By Informent

Emergency Address:

JridanSe Birklend, " OffolalBeport o 2/ ). XD G

9220 Pleasant Ave.,
Chicggo, I11,



Reference: . . A .
! Ay . tidgrs. Graves Registration Servics, .

. - O- r
.‘NQ' 8 \ e Quartermaster Corps, ;
§ 3 é qlk/ American Expeditionary Forces, - 1 4  f*
] ’ "; y"‘ * " ';4‘:?94;‘ az:
qﬁ}u 3 Dec ’b_ér 3, 1918
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, M@;
ﬂ;ﬁ\ v £
0 Home Communication Section, A.R.Ce 45 i
SUBJECT: Pvt. Walter Birkland, 149 F.A. :“’““*“"“’M

Reference 10427 d/29%h ult.: I enclose confirmetion copy of a
telegram which was despatched to you today. I wired as it appeared that lajor
Hutchins wrgently desired the information. Will you please note that the report
of burisl in the Commume of Very, Depariment of the liouse was received from
Chaplain NeCallum, 149%h Field Artillery, but has not as yet been confirmed by
officers of this service, The grave is marked by the usual eross.

By direction CHARLES Co PIERCE,
Lieu‘t.“cOlonel’ Q'MQG.’ B 1

ner KAURICE Ba DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Lepresentative assigned to
Graves Registration Service

UBD-mf



A
December 3, 1918
HOME COMMUNLCATION SECTION, ﬂ’/
Al ICAT RED CROSS " g
PARIS

REFERSNCS O HaUGHD FOUR WO S@Val COMia PHIV. 2 JALIMEA IR (LAND ONE FOUR NINZ
FIELD ARTILLERY REPORTAD BULLAD IN IS0LALID GH.VE CO.MJULS OF VERY DRPLAMMEWE OF
MoUSE PRIOD INFORM LeJdOR (ULQCHINS raniOD sl Dasil SIGH? led 2 DASH B PIRIOD

DIX

i orgielal

| MAUKICE Be DIX, Captain
Americun Hed Cross Representative
assigned to G.l.5.
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rRef . 10%¥M E R@C AN RED CROS S@ INTER-OFFICE LETTER

©, From Home Commmication Section. Daice Nov.29,1918. . 44 ﬁ/J
To M.B.Dix, Graves Registrafion Bureau, APO 71%7. A 2T W
v o v P [ | > ’& ';

e 9

Subject Pvt. Walter BlPVlaﬂd @unﬁea 49th bleldertlllorv.'
k:/,t"i IdLempet By Bk AT A § i 1% i

We have a very special inquiry,asking £67 the location of the
grave of this man from R. G. Hutchins Jr.,Director o Hom><and Hospital Ser-
viceyHeadquarters. £

We would be grateful if Vou would give tﬁls 1nformat10n to
Capt. Hutchins direct. ™

G

Home Communication Section -
Bureau of Home and Hospital Service.

- v

EM-AJ .

ow/ 8o /B
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M A o E i
MEMORANDUM FROM : Information Sectlon.'R&qpﬁTRﬁﬁiON %RANCH .Rfs. qurs.
Headquarters S.0.S., A,F.0, 747, Amerlcan W F 3

AUy & E :
2 o L e ‘. &
Vi Ly T e g% 5 ' Ay B &
M Deih il capugs na [ Te e G IS L T L g iR, & )
Lt Y TR i A N N Y SRR g :
w0 3 e U b)) %
4 bl LT R R R A ne 3 N '

KV A
S AN I s
5 i LR 13 R

In: reply: to: ?i--%fTelegram dated o et ool s pn g
¥ $6 70 " ipdtteriBatadss e U LN w4 ki

Memo randum dated 18 5-18

fVérbal Inquirv made 7 % LQ, % onis

a g

o R GEk vt :
CAMBOF- BIRuLnND 142950 dAlter B.' Rank Pvt lﬁcgnh 149 F A,

(CTY No iy
(CUME No: .
G O T A Ver:y 55§> 18307, 4: 12745, (llouse)

Buriedk 1_0__:1.2_.'1.8____ 2‘2‘" s ) Zorte ofi Advanks ! - ‘Interior

)

TP L]
A l't,

i ) Ve it
Identification Tags: Afflxed to Gr Mkr Burled w1th BodY eb
Sl cul bt pd Yes

Greve Marker: = Np.¥es:l  CrossiYes ' ‘WD Bhor J: [ BITL

Nearest Relative:’ A:;" i S 7 [

Notified néa;esflféiétiyé:df~lpc&fiﬁﬂgﬁf greve!_ . »~J v L Z;f

Remarks: 2L

NOT CONFIRNMED

D.R., BEielis
Sergeant

QR/\M"\ wh- Q\ C/M(m M e CALLUM

L

T, 2nd Lieuts Q. M. Co

IS

—/"ﬂ



211.21-B

{ERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICIS OF SUPPLY"
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERHASTER, A.E.F..
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

France , e , 1918
FROM . _The Cn’ef, sraves Registration Service, Hdqrs. 5.0.5., A.E.T.

TO : Chaplain
(3vb-inspector, Graves Registration Service).

SUBJECT: Information, G:R.S.

(3

. pardgraph 7 (k) G.0. 30, G.H.Q.,A.E.F., 1918, designaten all -
Chaplains in the American Expeditionary Forces as wSub -Inspectors' .of the
Graves Registration Service. It is necessary for the maintenance of re=
cords in this office that all Ch&plains be familiar with the method of pro-
cedure to be observed in reporting the death and burial of members of the
ABLF. Enclosed, you will find copy of G.R.S5. Bulletin No. 8, 1918, and
sheets of Decisions and Specifications, which will furnish you with the
necessary information for! the ‘proper performance of-your: duties in .this
connections

9. We are also this date sending you one hundred Grave Location
Blanks, which are to be submitted in duplicate in.the-case, of each.burial.

3. .For your further information, you are advised that this office hes
nothing to do with actual burials. This is a Service for the identification,
registration and marking of graves, and for the acquisition, mainienance
and control of cemateriesQ_ Quartermasters are ordinarily responsible for

arrangements for burials, but Chaplains are now also charged:with specific

. duties in connection with the same. ' The operation of the two classes of

officers in these matters will doubtless be coordinated within the regiment

' or separate’/command, in the absence of orders from higher authority.

; 4. TWithout your cooperation, it will be impossible for this office

to maintain an accurate roster of Chaplains, You are. requested to ac-
knowledge the receipt of this letter; at the same time, forwarding your full
name , rank and denemination, if you have nct already done seo, and any other
information that #31l enable us to complete our files.,

5 It is also desired, in the interest of good service, that you
notify this office, whenever possible, in case of your transfer to any
other regiment or organization, so truy our card index may be reliable,
and importeant information, instructions, &c., may reach .you in the shortest
possible time.

CHARLES C. PIERCE
3 encls. Major, A.Q.M.,U.S.4.
WET/ Ghief, G iR S

H. J. CONNER
2nd Liesut., Q. M. C, N. A.
Assistant,

m—



v,
4

_Reference #56914 ‘ ‘V ' A ‘ ek

Americgn wxpeditionsry Forces f
Headqyuurters 'Sel‘-vic.a of' Supplies

Jamuary 22, 1919,

4rice, :meriecan &. F.

'Corporm o % d. Hartigsn, School of In.,tructiou_, APOQ #704, TFrance.

Private Walter B. iirklend, Batt. P., 145th F.A., 67th F.A.Brigade.

In réply o 'your Istberiof January 6th, 1919, 'in respect

of place of burisl of tho above mentioned goldier, the records of this
office show that Private Birkland's body was inteérred in Isolated Grave
#l, in the COMMURE CHEPPY, in the., DEZARTMENT of the HUEUSE.

MBD/ im,

L3 S

By direction ' ' CHARLES C. PIERCE,
: ' Lieut.~Colonel, Q.M.CesA«E.F,

MAURICE-Bo DIX,
Gaptain, American Red Cross,
Representative assigned. to

. Graves Registration Service.
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i Ysh som B s R ®. e ;
Please furnish information &s#indicitdd below rgg_'_farshn; the following soldier:

» 0 1 a0 @i~ rs
Num /3//(’7/\/ 3 /4 /\/:D/ }-_/ /3 L ATE K 3) NUICTER /é//rf*' 7870 \”)

2 B o L3 (E = A BRIGADE
RAIK Ea orcawizarron BaTr F 9. FA., 67 F A BR

Ho, Ques tion Reply
1 Do perticulers of soldier given (1) Birklend Walter Bai142950

above agree with Records?

i
|
»/)2 Date of Death
|
u;S Cause cnd place of death
i ;
| & Number of Casualty Cablecram
|
\,3'5 Date buried
‘/3 6 Grave location
! (a) Complete record required
, (b) Name of Cemetory or Commne
i only required
[!
;7 Vho reported turial
JU s report been confirmed by
! GOR‘S.
|
v 9 Beport as to fGruve lnrker

L 10 Report as to Identificotion Tags
11 Who 1is nearest rolative?

112 | Hee W/R been notificd?
‘ (Cive date)

13 Report the exact position of
i your inguiry on this casc,
‘ (Reply on 21l cases if no
j information on rocord)

14 Yhat is Photosraph Nu?

IN REPLY, all PEOPER names to be
rinted im PLAIN TLOCK IETITRS.

Pyte 1/c Bate Fo 149th FoeA.
(2) 10-~11/18

(3) Killed in action

4) CeCeit289

(5) (Isodated)
(6)H0,1 Cmnel23

Cmme Cheppy(licuse) SHT 35 S.i.
LeB307e5 e 8740

@Q-YES., (

1(9) 0
(10) 0
(12) + " Jans 17, 1919




